i
-

N=aMI IRNUFHE

=
=
*g%']
o b
o)

B

™

1F

Q

S) 8
2
FH—

s 7o
LRSS 4 Bt ol &
JaF (

AN MCANISEH

AV CANIFEE] TSI <F
4 B8 i ot =
BT B3RO S > —St -k m-
US—aleul) OBsE

RS B — Stk bt i
tamE mBRE

CAY) OH| I ams .(

~
=
=
~
~

g I
EBHSEE nauiry

#HrstER

City Development Planning Division

3TE - /N AHEERR
New Transportation
/Bus Promotion Section

= 0285-22-9293
BHI0v—@®

Tomoi TAXI

7 0285-22-0840
x J

SH6F10A1BISHFENEESL,

mE = TEHAZARGEIHPT - T HDEIRBEEEE (& 25-5611) L8 0 9:00~17:00 LIFEWAKRB @ KEg
pE = HBTEHZ (H—/VRnoroca) O % = ENA IO E M (EaNE=E]

178 : 42008 358 :12,000H BENR, TV RNARLETHET 100M3% HOBENZROTIVE | AAEXONEEDS1BIC
chap el b 67A:15000m  12:1A7 :28,000F 11445y 100M% : 1,000m | 6##WD500M NZNE 100M8IZ T | S\ 100 T,
651K 200m B (PF B AFH) . 200[% : 2,000/ o | EUMENTEET.

108 3600/ 358 110,000 @ KER TR ’ BABSUSTREEY | mwemisennlsd) | BEETE GHRSETE

68 13,0001 12Hh8 125,000 & - N T N = e e 0 4

: : GEE) HEEER (£0V - 50Y). INUFE—/ N2 M AEERROBEY & BETFIE  BEEERIEL

IS4 - 65/ E SO SR, D 1H8: 2,000 34H8 : 6,000H Wi - HTRRRIROER T3 LINEAR P hoY b % EOYRBORYMEICI FiR) DR EBROLE T,
BEA 100 e 55285 cmp 6H8 : 7,500 9 1278 114,000 @ BELTRYE A BoTHEATEET, FIFRTEF Ao

Commuter passes ticket sales office : Machinoeki Shikisaikan

Open:Thursday to Tuesday AM9:00~PM5:00

Ase Fares All-line passes “O-bus noroca” Coupon Tickets Mobile Coupon Tickets Transit Tickets For those with disabilities
Junior high school Tmonth: 4,200yen 3month :12,000yen 1,000 yen . 500vyen ith disabiliti
students and people under 200yen 6month :15.000yen 12month :28.000yen (A set of 11100 ven tickets) (A set of 6 rYoOJieCSSséiagifaero?heetrwﬁﬁﬁ tFrserirtgg?eergvggijtlg?)%l‘sl'taegoigﬂ
65 years old =Commuting to school o 2,000 yen . 100ven tickets) | puplic buses at a discount '
(junior high school, high school, college or university) (A set of 11x200 yen tickets) . Al
. . Valid for 3 months. of 100vyen. Please show your disability
100 Tmonth: 3,600yen 3month:10,000yen . handbook (a physical disability
Flementary school yen 6month :13,000yen 12month :25,000yen #Sold onboard buses You can purchase #Cannot be used to handbook. a medical rehabilitation
students, people over 65 %Up to 2 people under elementary >.§T|ckets are not so\_d on Jonan Loop Using the Oyama_C}wty transfer between clockwise handbook'or a mental disability
or those with disabilities school age are free for each person 1month: 2,100yen 3month: 6,000yen Line(counter clockwise, clockwise)and *0-bus” LINE official and counterclockwise routes handbook) when making payments
over elementary school age. 6month: 7,500yen 12month :14,000yen Jonan Shinshimin Byoin Line. account on the Jonan Loop Line. & bay '

INUERBO=HBGE -

EZREBNCRECARBRI>VEEDNY T 1 L

vy I MmERRER

For Shinshimin Byoin

= 8 Pt & Bus Stop 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28
ST | INIEREO(TZy 71—/ —=i) Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:40 ” 20:40 ” 21:50
S2 | RE] Chuocho 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:41 gr 20:41 % 21:51
S3 | AEMHEZEAD  Suga Jinja Sando Iriguchi 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:42 g,' 20:42 g' 21:52
S4 | ZXHB] Miyamotocho 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:42 26':» 20:42 28'::» 21:52
S5 | X#BI Tenjincho 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:43 gg 20:43 Eg 21:53
S6 | BB ITPHERKRAD  Daini Chugakko Iriguchi 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:43  ||£5] 20:43 ||+ 5| 21:53
S7 | BEARRE® Shibauchi Koen Higashi 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:44 EI% 20:44 EI% 21:54
S8 | MBBITHB (B<KWXHI) Hitotonoya-nichome [Okuriya Mae] 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:44  ||@g| 20:44 |[m3| 21:54
S9 | MBBNTBEAKR—LWDE) Hitotonoya-rokuchome [Roujin Home Yuail 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:45 (;E)g' 20:45 &E)g' 21:55
S10| JHBAEERER] Shobosho Keisatsusyo Mae 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:47 ?Eg 20:47 ?Rg 21:57
S11| RZALXEET  Haranouchi Koen Mae 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:49 Eﬁ 20:49 Eﬁ 21:59
S12| v&EDPIrLyY  Hitotonoya Village 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:50 i§§ 20:50 i§§ 22:00
S13| WMBB®R Hitotonoya Higashi 712 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:52 ﬁig 20:52 1*§ 22:02
S14| BETrErr/I\WBEZESZPIFR  Kokusai TBC Oyama Kango Senmongakko 7:14 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:54 5[ 20:54 % 22:04
S15| #mEMBT  Shinshimin Byoin 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 20:00 ? 21:00 ? 22:10
MMERROVEEDVPIALYVORZZARBACHBE - EEE>/NWERTBEO  For Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi
£ 8 Pt & Bus Stop 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 ‘ 17 19 21 23 25 27
S15| #mEME  Shinshimin Byoin [ ] 6:30 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 20:05 21:05
S14| BETrEr>r/\LIEESZPIFR  Kokusai TBC Oyama Kango Senmongakko g 6:30 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 20:05 g 21:05
S13| WMBB®R Hitotonoya Higashi g' 6:32 727 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 20:07 g} 21:07
S12| v&EEDPIrLyY Hitotonoya Village 1‘(2, 6:32 727 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 20:07 27'(2, 21:07
S11| RRAWRBRI  Haranouchi Koen Mae E3| 6:34 7:29 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:59 14:59 15:59 16:59 17:59 18:59 20:09 {;é_ 21:09
S10| HBAEERER] Shobosho Keisatsusyo Mae g% 6:36 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 13:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:11  |[£§] 21:11
S9 | MEBNTBEAKR—LWDSE) Hitotonoya-rokuchome [Roujin Home Yuai] ég 6:38 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 13:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:13 E:l‘é’ 21:13
S8 | MBBT B (H<W*HIN Hitotonoya-nichome [Okuriya Mae] Eg 6:39 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 13:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:14 Elc_i 21:14
S7 | BARRER Shibauchi Koen Higashi Eg' 6:40 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 13:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 20:15 %i& 2115
S6 | BITPERKRAD  Daini Chugakko Iriguchi gg 6:41 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 13:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:16 ?Ré 21:16
S5 | X#B Tenjincho Eg 6:42 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 13:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:07 20:17 Eg 21:17
S4 | =AB] Miyamotocho &2 6:43 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 13:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:08 20:18 |[E2] 21:18
S3 | EBWEEAO Suga Jinja Sando Iriguchi M‘; 6:44 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 13:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 19:09 20:19 bk; 21:19
S2 | tRET Chuocho % 6:45 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 13:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:20 % 21:20
ST | INLEREO(TZy7r—/8> 77— Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi _g) 6:50 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 13:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:25 ? 21:25




